## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
N			ame	Execution Date	
Diagnostic Systems Laboratories, Inc. 12/31/2009					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	BECKMAN COULTER, INC.				
Street Address:	250 S. Kraemer Boulevard				
City:	Вгеа				
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	92822				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4					
Property Type			Number		
Patent Number: 64		64480	448086		
Application Number: 10		10092	148086 0092769		
Application Number: 113		11339	339762		
PCT Number: US		US01(	00397		\$160.00
Fax Number: (248)351-0518   Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Phone:248-455-8291Email:dlhetzler@beckman.com					
Correspondent Name: Beckman Coulter, Inc.					
Address Line 1: 22900 W. Eight Mile Road					
Address Line 4: Southfield, MICHIGAN 48033					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			00US1008		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Diane L. Hetzler			
Total Attachments: 1 PATENT					

501072650

PATENT REEL: 023828 FRAME: 0681

## ASSIGNMENT

THIS AGREEMENT is effective the 31st day of December, 2009, between DIAGNOSTIC SYSTEMS LABORATORIES, INC., 445 Medical Center Blvd., Webster, TX 77598, U.S.A., hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR; - and - BECKMAN COULTER, INC., 250 South Kraemer Blvd., Brea, CA 92822 U.S.A., hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE;

WHEREAS, said Assignor is the applicant and/or owner of:

U.S. Pat. App. Serial No. 09/484903, filed Jan. 18, 2000, entitled Insulin-like Growth Factor System and Cancer, and U.S. Pat. No. 6,448,086, issued Sept. 10, 2002, entitled Insulin-like Growth Factor System and Cancer, and U.S. Pat. App. Serial No. 10/092769, filed Mar. 7, 2002, entitled Insulin-like Growth Factor System and Cancer, and U.S. Pat. App. Serial No. 11/339762, filed Jan. 25, 2006, entitled Insulin-like Growth Factor System and Cancer, and PCT Pat. App. No. PCT/US01/00397, filed Jan. 5, 2001, entitled Insulin-like Growth Factor System and Cancer, and AU Pat App. No. 200126317, filed Jan. 5, 2001, entitled Insulin-like Growth Factor System and Cancer, hereinafter collectively referred to as the PATENTS;

WHEREAS, the Assignor is desirous of assigning its entire right, title and interest in and to the beforementioned patent applications to said Assignee; and

WHEREAS, said Assignee is desirous of assuming the entire right, title, interest and obligations in and to the beforementioned PATENTS from said Assignor; and

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid PATENTS, and in and to the PATENTS, all patent applications related thereto, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the Paris Convention, and not only for, to, and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but for, to and in all other countries;

AND, Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of United States of America and any Official of any country foreign to United States of America, whose duty it is to be issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to BECKMAN COULTER, INC., as Applicant and Assignee;

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have by their respective authorized signing officers executed this confirmatory assignment.

DIAGNOSTIC SYSTEMS LABORATORIES, INC.

Per:

Name: John A. Weiss Title: Vice President & Secretary

BECKMAN COMPLER, INC. Per:

Name: Michael C. Schiffer Title: Vice President and General Patent Counsel and Assistant Secretary

**RECORDED: 01/22/2010**